## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM718972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at R/F 6316/0001
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		04/02/2022	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDI Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2667166	LOTTERY BONUS ZONE
Registration Number:	2667167	SECOND CHANCE BONUS ZONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Thomas J. Buettner Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046878-0064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Buettner		
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Geneva - IP - MDI Trademark Release (Deutsche Bank 2018) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=Geneva - IP - MDI Trademark Release (Deutsche Bank 2018) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Geneva - IP - MDI Trademark Release (Deutsche Bank 2018) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Geneva - IP - MDI Trademark Release (Deutsche Bank 2018) [Executed]#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is effective as of April 4, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of MDI ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS,** the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to (i) that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of February 14, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 6, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, domain names, fictitious business names, trade dress, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifies, designs and general intangibles of like nature, and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, all registrations and recordings thereof, and applications in connection therewith, and all United States common-law rights related thereto, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, (b) all renewals of the foregoing, (c) all Trademark Licenses (as that term is defined in the Collateral Agreement), (d) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment of the foregoing, (e) the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively the "Released Trademark Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6316/0001; and

WHEREAS, in reliance on the representations and warranties concerning the transactions referenced in that certain Officer's Certificate by Scientific Games International, Inc. in its capacity as Issuer, dated April 4, 2022, the Collateral Agent now desires to execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, as of the Effective Date, agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent did and hereby does absolutely and unconditionally terminate, release and forever discharge the entirety of its security interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral arising under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such

other collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

- 3. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Released Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.
- 5. This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature Page to Follow]

US-DOCS\130941989.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

## DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, às Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Chris Masz Vice Preditent

By

Name: Sebastian Hidalgo

Title: Associate

# Schedule A

# **Trademark and Service Mark Registrations and Applications**

Mark	Registration Number Application Number
LOTTERY BONUS ZONE	2667166
SECOND CHANCE BONUS ZONE	2667167

**RECORDED: 04/05/2022**